

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU) 886.51. காலனி, அம்பத்தூர், என்னை - 58

The Memorandum of Understanding is signed on 30th August 2022 between the Department of Physical Education, Nazareth College Of Arts & Science, Avadi-62 is represented by Mr.V. Kirubananth in the capacity of Director and Head, Department of Physical Education, Nazareth College Of Arts & Science, G.T.N. Arts College, Dindigul is represented by Dr. N. Rajasekar, in the capacity of Director and Head, Department of Physical Education, G.T.N. Arts College, Dindigul.

The two parties hereby mutually agree upon and place on record their

signature on this document with their full conscious understanding and acceptance in the matters mentioned below.

W. J. S

6m1-

- 1. Implementation and practice of sports and games and participate in the planning and formulation of strategy in coaching and training.
- 2. Shall Contribute to development of better curriculum if possible.
- 3. Provide internship & training in sports and games within the students of both institutions.
- 4. Provide faculty exchange programmes to enrich knowledge.
- 5. Conduct and participate progressive activities including invited lectures, training programmes, webinars and seminars, conferences, workshops along with friendly matches and camping programmes to enlighten the faculty as well as student community by providing technical knowledge.

This memorandum of understanding is valid for the period of three years from the date mentioned above.

Party 1

Mr. V. Kirubananth
Director and Head

Department of Physical Education Nazareth College Of Arts & Science Avadi-62.

Approved Yes /No

Dr. E. Mary Angeline

Principal

Nazareth College Of Arts & Science Avadi-62.

Party 2

627-

Dr.N.Rajasekar Director and Head Department of Physical Education G.T.N. Arts College, Dindigul Dindigul-624005.

Approved Yes /No

Dr. P. Balagurusamy

Principal

G.T.N. Arts College, Dindigul

Dindigul-624005.

WITNESS

1. Dr. D. Senthil,

Assistant Professor,

Department of Computer Science, Nazareth College of Arts and Science,

Avadi – 62.

3. Mr. P. Bangarsamy,

Assistant Professor,

Department of Physical Education.

G. T.N Arts College,

Dindigul - 624005

2. Dr. M Thyagaraj,

Assistant Professor,

Department of Computer Science,

Nazareth College of Arts and Science,

Avadi – 62.

4. Mr. C. Jeyaram,

Assistant Professor,

Department of Physical Education,

G.T.N. Arts College,

Dindigul – 624005.